The All	
FORM PTC-1594 12 24-92 R 01-05-19	1999 I SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 3-93) 12-29-77 H. UT-US-13 CMS No. 0851-7011 (erg. 494) HEREN HEREN HEREN HEREN	And Palent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1009335	08
1117111	auacied original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NDPS Acquisition, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
National Data Plaza	Name: CheckRite Recovery Services, Inc.
Atlanta, Georgia 30329	
C RD 12-29-98 Association	// //internal Address:
U individual(s)	Street Address: National Data Plaza
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Georgia	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30329
Other	City: 1614 State: GA ZIP: 50523
Additional name(s) of ronveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No	🔾 Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	& Corporation-State Georgia
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Cther
Q Other	If assignee is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representative design
Everytion Date: Marrals 11 1000	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A = 1	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/337,382	1,116,177; 1,373,404; 2,100,504
	2,233,331
Additional numbers	・ attached? コ Yes ^{文式} No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Scott S. Havlick, Esq.	**
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
Internal Address:	
	Cax Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: Holland & Hart, LLP	
1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
•	
City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80302	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 UP DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my imposed and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the original document.	mailon is true and confect and any altached copy is a true cop
	+ Hankil 12/29/98
Scott S. Havlick, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Simotrus
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
The little and the first state of the state	

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 980840346 CONTROL NUMBER: 9805266 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/19/1998

REFERENCE : 0048

PRINT DATE : 03/25/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

TRACY L. KING
POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY
191 PEACHTREE ST., N.E., 16TH FLOOR
ATLANTA GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

NDPS ACQUISITION, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

CHECKRITE RECOVERY SERVICES, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Jewis a. Massey

SECRETARY OF STATE



TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0363

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NDPS ACQUISITION, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is NDPS ACQUISITION, INC. (hereinafter the "Corporation").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I. in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"I.

The name of the corporation is:

CheckRite Recovery Services, Inc."

- 3. All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated March 1998.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1002(6) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, shareholder approval is not required for such an amendment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0364 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand effective this day of March, 1998.

NDPS ACQUISITION, INC.

Michael Egan, President

ATTEST:

E. Michael Ingram, Secretary

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\193218\1 D07956.0004

SEGRETARY OF STATE

[25 | 19 | 2 or Pil 19]

D C O | 7 G | 1

EM202555927US

TRADEMARK

Express Mail No. EM202555927US ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37967.840002.000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Recordation of Change of Corporate Name

Conveying Party:

NDPS Acquisition, Inc.

a Georgia corporation

Receiving Party:

CheckRite Recovery Services, inc.

a Georgia corporation

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Application Number:

75/337,382

Registration Numbers:

1,116177; 1,373,404; 2,100,504

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Certificate of Name Change Amendment and attachments, check in the amount of \$115.00, and return card, relating to the above application and registrations was deposited as "Express Mail", Mailing Label No. EM2025\$5927US with the United States Postal Service, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington. D.C. 20231, on Qcc. 19

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

Date

HOLLAND & HART

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 473-2710

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0366**